

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: MENIFEE ROAD

Route 74 to San Jacinto Avenue
Romoland area
Project no. A2-0690
STPL-5956(035)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm; October 18, 2000

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			McLAUGHLIN ENGINEERING & MINING, INC. TEMECULA, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,050	25.00	126,250.00	6.00	30,300.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	33,150	1.50	49,725.00	0.77	25,525.50
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,375	30.00	281,250.00	35.60	333,750.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	25.00	26,000.00	34.55	35,932.00
8	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON)	CY	50	70.00	3,500.00	24.00	1,200.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	28,400	1.00	28,400.00	1.45	41,180.00
10	665012	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	85.00	15,300.00	34.00	6,120.00
11	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	300	10.00	3,000.00	7.60	2,280.00
12	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	47,303	0.30	14,190.90	0.11	5,203.33
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	190	6.00	1,140.00	4.30	817.00
15	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00	240.00	2,640.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	1	550.00	550.00	700.00	700.00
17	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
TOTALS:						598,505.90	554,447.83	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: MENIFEE ROAD

Route 74 to San Jacinto Avenue
Romoland area
Project no. A2-0690
STPL-5956(035)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm; October 18, 2000

					R.J. NOBLE COMPANY		MATICH CORPORATION	
					ORANGE, CA 92856		SAN BERNARDINO CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	29,750.00	29,750.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	23,072.05	23,072.05
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,050	7.61	38,430.50	10.50	53,025.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	33,150	1.18	39,117.00	1.90	62,985.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,375	33.84	317,250.00	31.90	299,062.50
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	26.97	28,048.80	30.00	31,200.00
8	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON)	CY	50	82.95	4,147.50	105.00	5,250.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	28,400	1.20	34,080.00	0.40	11,360.00
10	665012	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	90.30	16,254.00	120.00	21,600.00
11	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	300	17.27	5,181.00	17.00	5,100.00
12	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	2	6,300.00	12,600.00	5,400.00	10,800.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	47,303	0.14	6,622.42	0.15	7,095.45
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	190	3.67	697.30	5.00	950.00
15	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	283.00	3,113.00	260.00	2,860.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	1	890.00	890.00	625.00	625.00
17	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
TOTALS:						564,681.52		585,585.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: MENIFEE ROAD

Route 74 to San Jacinto Avenue
Romoland area
Project no. A2-0690
STPL-5956(035)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm; October 18, 2000

					E.L. YEAGER CONSTRUCTION		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT	
					RIVERSIDE, CA 92502		CORONA, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	66,625.00	66,625.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,050	7.00	35,350.00	21.00	106,050.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	33,150	1.70	56,355.00	0.56	18,564.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,375	36.00	337,500.00	38.00	356,250.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	31.00	32,240.00	35.00	36,400.00
8	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON)	CY	50	75.00	3,750.00	53.60	2,680.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	28,400	1.10	31,240.00	1.26	35,784.00
10	665012	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	65.00	11,700.00	59.00	10,620.00
11	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	300	16.50	4,950.00	17.60	5,280.00
12	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	47,303	0.13	6,149.39	0.13	6,149.39
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	190	3.50	665.00	3.75	712.50
15	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00	290.00	3,190.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	1	750.00	750.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
17	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
TOTALS:						622,574.39	624,479.89	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: MENIFEE ROAD

Route 74 to San Jacinto Avenue
Romoland area
Project no. A2-0690
STPL-5956(035)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm; October 18, 2000

			SEAN MALEK ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. PERRIS, CA 92571				VANCE CORPORATION RIALTO, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	52,204.00	52,204.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	52,000.00	52,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,050	15.00	75,750.00	15.50	78,275.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	33,150	0.44	14,586.00	2.35	77,902.50
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,375	40.00	375,000.00	35.00	328,125.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	30.00	31,200.00	40.00	41,600.00
8	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON)	CY	50	75.00	3,750.00	89.00	4,450.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	28,400	1.00	28,400.00	0.22	6,248.00
10	665012	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	50.00	9,000.00	108.00	19,440.00
11	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	300	9.00	2,700.00	8.00	2,400.00
12	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	2	13,000.00	26,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	47,303	0.12	5,676.36	0.10	4,730.30
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	190	5.00	950.00	4.50	855.00
15	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	275.00	3,025.00	240.00	2,640.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	1	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00
17	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						649,537.36	649,869.80	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: MENIFEE ROAD

Route 74 to San Jacinto Avenue
Romoland area
Project no. A2-0690
STPL-5956(035)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm; October 18, 2000

					HILLCREST CONTRACTING INC		LAIRD CONSTRUCTION CO.	
					CORONA, CA 92878		RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	61,200.00	61,200.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,050	15.00	75,750.00	24.50	123,725.00
5	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	33,150	0.38	12,597.00	1.50	49,725.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	9,375	36.40	341,250.00	35.00	328,125.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	36.00	37,440.00	30.00	31,200.00
8	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON)	CY	50	130.00	6,500.00	100.00	5,000.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	28,400	0.90	25,560.00	1.00	28,400.00
10	665012	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	80.00	14,400.00	100.00	18,000.00
11	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE/GATE	LF	300	8.00	2,400.00	17.50	5,250.00
12	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	2	4,300.00	8,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (TWO COATS)	LF	47,303	0.10	4,730.30	0.15	7,095.45
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	190	4.30	817.00	5.00	950.00
15	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	240.00	2,640.00	275.00	3,025.00
16	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	1	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTALS:						693,584.30		695,195.45